
Gwynedd-Mercy College (13-2, 7-0 PAC) -vs- Cedar Crest College (0-10, 0-7 PAC)
01/20/07 at Allentown, Pa.

 
 

 
 
Gwynedd-Mercy College 100

Cedar Crest College 24

Date: 01/20/07
Time: 1 p.m.
Attendance: 65
Site: Allentown, Pa.
Notes: Pennsylvania Athletic Conference Game

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd-Mercy College 49 51 100
Cedar Crest College 10 14 24

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Kristy Cramp * 9 6-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 13
11 Karen Tierney * 10 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 3 7
32 Ashley Vandiver * 9 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
23 Michelle Sgrillo * 19 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 3 0 1 4 4
25 Jackie Dougherty * 9 1-1 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 1 3 1 0 3 4
10 Bridget Gibson 16 4-9 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 12
13 Beccie Strohecker 17 4-5 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 3 11
30 Kate Wisniewski 16 4-7 3-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 11
34 Jess Smith 19 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 4 8
24 Kristian Woodridge 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 2 7
22 Jackie Dooley 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 2 6
33 Alana Rumpel 19 2-7 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 2 3 0 1 3 5
14 Erica Fulforth 16 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 2 0 4 4
31 Bridget Morrin 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-74 10-18 8-11 18-20 38 9 23 15 2 32 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 41-74   55.4 % 10-18   55.6 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kelly Oakes * 40 5-18 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 14 2 2 11
40 Sarah Campbell * 35 2-8 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 3 5 1 2 4
10 Brittany Symbol * 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
25 Janelle Morcom * 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 11 2 1 2
34 Ashley Bechtel * 20 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 3 3 3 2
31 Cassandra Krise 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Courtney Thomas 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 1 0
32 Erica Baggit 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 5 0 1 0
52 Valerie Siegrist 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Lindsay Orlandi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-40 1-2 1-2 9-16 25 11 6 46 8 10 24

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 11-40   27.5 % 1-2   50.0 % 1-2   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Gwynedd-Mercy College 49

Cedar Crest College 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kristy Cramp 0 4-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
11 Karen Tierney 0 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 3 2
32 Ashley Vandiver 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Michelle Sgrillo 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 1 3 2
25 Jackie Dougherty 0 1-1 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 4
10 Bridget Gibson 0 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9
13 Beccie Strohecker 0 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 1 5
30 Kate Wisniewski 0 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
34 Jess Smith 0 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 3 2
24 Kristian Woodridge 0 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 2
22 Jackie Dooley 0 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 2 6
33 Alana Rumpel 0 1-4 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
14 Erica Fulforth 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 3 2
31 Bridget Morrin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 19-37 5-10 6-9 12-7 19 5 8 12 1 20 49
51.4 % 50.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kelly Oakes 0 2-7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 11 1 1 4
40 Sarah Campbell 0 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 1 2
10 Brittany Symbol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Janelle Morcom 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 6 1 0 2
34 Ashley Bechtel 0 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 2 3 3 2
31 Cassandra Krise 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Courtney Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
32 Erica Baggit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 1 0
52 Valerie Siegrist 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Lindsay Orlandi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 5-18 0-0 0-0 6-7 13 7 1 28 5 7 10
27.8 % NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Gwynedd-Mercy College 51

Cedar Crest College 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Kristy Cramp 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
11 Karen Tierney 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
32 Ashley Vandiver 9 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
23 Michelle Sgrillo 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
25 Jackie Dougherty 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0
10 Bridget Gibson 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 3
13 Beccie Strohecker 17 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 2 6
30 Kate Wisniewski 16 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 8
34 Jess Smith 19 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 6
24 Kristian Woodridge 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 5
22 Jackie Dooley 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Alana Rumpel 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 1 2 2
14 Erica Fulforth 16 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 3 0 0 1 2
31 Bridget Morrin 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-37 5-8 2-2 6-13 19 4 15 3 1 12 51
59.5 % 62.5 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kelly Oakes 40 3-11 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 1 1 7
40 Sarah Campbell 35 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 2 1 1 2
10 Brittany Symbol 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Janelle Morcom 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 5 1 1 0
34 Ashley Bechtel 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Cassandra Krise 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Courtney Thomas 21 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Erica Baggit 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
52 Valerie Siegrist 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Lindsay Orlandi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 6-22 1-2 1-2 3-9 12 4 5 18 3 3 14
27.3 % 50.0 % 50.0 %


